

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2018 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **HB 1/HCS 1**

On page 10, line 7, after "Act" by inserting "and the Interim Joint Committee on Health and Welfare and Family Services"; and

On page 18, line 15, by deleting "in the Commonwealth" and insert in lieu thereof "that contract with the department for services"; and

On page 26, line 13, by deleting the bracket and strikethrough of "~~or~~"; and

On page 26, lines 16, by deleting "or"; and

On page 26, lines 17 through 23, by deleting in their entirety; and

On page 40, line 24, by deleting "or licensed"; and

On page 40, line 25, by deleting "facility"; and

On page 40, line 25, after "residing" by inserting "or the child-caring facility or child-placing agencies that have custodial control of the child"; and

On page 55, line 16, by deleting "The parent has been found to be in violation of subsection (1)(c) of"; and

On page 55, line 17, by deleting "Section 13 of this Act" and replacing in lieu thereof the following:

"The child is found to have been diagnosed with neonatal abstinence syndrome at the time of birth, unless his or her birth mother is currently, or within sixty (60) days after the birth, enrolled in and maintaining substantial

Amendment No. HFA 3

Rep. Rep. David Meade

Committee Amendment _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment _____

LRC Drafter: Payne, Ben

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing

Unofficial Document

compliance with both a substance abuse treatment or recovery program and a regimen of prenatal care or postnatal care as recommended by her health care practitioner throughout the remaining term of her pregnancy or the appropriate time after her pregnancy."; and

On page 67, line 27, by deleting "*contributed financially to the support of the child, either by paying*" and

On page 68, line 1, by deleting in its entirety; and

On page 68, line 2, by deleting "*financially contributed to the child's support, and has;* and

On page 68, line 10, by deleting "*or*"; and

On page 68, line 11, after "(e)" by inserting "*He has contributed financially to the support of the child, either by paying the medical or hospital bills associated with the birth of the child or financially contributed to the child's support; or*" and

On page 68, line 14, by deleting the bracket and strikethrough of "~~{(f)}~~"; and

On page 70, line 7, after "*or*" by inserting "*willfully*"; and

On page 77, line 1, by deleting "*judgement*" and replacing in lieu thereof "*judgment*"; and

On page 80, line 7, by deleting "*judgement*" and replacing in lieu thereof "*judgment*".